1/29/2019 Case Details

Case Details of File Number: 1119/13/30/2011-AD

Diary No: 100584

Name of the Complainant: TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINT COORDINATOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL CAMPAIGN GOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C,

JANAK PURI

Name of the Victim: RAJENDRA PILLAI

Place of Incident: DISTRICT JAIL, THANE

Date of Incident: 02/07/2011

Action Taken:

In the aforesaid cases, the Compliance Report along with proof of payment have not been received despite repeated reminders. Assistant Registrar(Law) is directed to co-ordinate with the authorities concerned on telephone and request them to send the Compliance Report along with proof of payment within two weeks failing which the Commission will be constrained to issue summons to ensure that the same is sent by the authorities concerned.

Status: Action Taken On 17/01/2019

Action Due Date: 14/02/2019

1/15/2019 Case Details

Case Details of File Number: 1119/13/30/2011-AD

Diary No: 100584

Name of the Complainant: TEJANG CHAKMA, COMPLAINT COORDINATOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL CAMPAIGN GOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C,

JANAK PURI

Name of the Victim: RAJENDRA PILLAI

Place of Incident: DISTRICT JAIL, THANE

Date of Incident: 02/07/2011

Action Taken:

These proceedings shall be read in continuation of the earlier proceedings of the Commission where the Commission recommended the Govt. of Maharashtra to pay a compensation of Rs. one lakh to the NOK of the deceased prisoner Rajendra Pillai, who died in the District Jail, Thane, Maharashtra, on 2.7.2011. The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Maharashtra was directed to send the compliance report alongwith proof of payment. The compliance report alongwith proof of payment has not yet been received. Issue a final reminder to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Maharashtra directing him to submit the compliance report alongwith proof of payment to the Commission within four weeks.

Status: Action Taken On 12/09/2018

Action Due Date: 21/10/2018